EAST LAKE VILLAGE SHORES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Date:March 15, 2019To:East Lake Village Shores HomeownersFrom:East Lake Village Shores Board of DirectorsRE:Notice of Adoption of the Solar Panel Policy

Dear Homeowner,

The proposed Solar Panel Policy that was sent out for a 30 day comment period was adopted at the March 7, 2019 regular board meeting. Therefore, all requirements set forth to adopt the following Solar Panel Policy have been met and the new policy will go into effect March 7, 2019 (Civil Code 4360). The complete policy is included with this notice; moreover, you may also visit the website to download the Solar Panel Policy in its entirety at www.myhoa.com/eastlakevillageshores. Landlords, please share with your tenants.

Should you have any questions or concerns please contact the Community Manager, Taryn Martin, at <u>taryn@stonekastle.com</u> or 714.395.5245.

Sincerely,

East Lake Village Shores Community Association Board of Directors